GEAR FLOW
DIVIDERS
Edition: 03/01.2013PLD 03 T A
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Cavalli di Collecchio - Parma (Italy)
Tel. +39 0521 304111
Fax +39 0521 804600

20 ID02 D024-004
Polaris
HOW TO ORDER
Only for version
with valve
Series /
Left inlet
section
/ Section / Section /
Interm. inlet
section
/ Section /
Right inlet
section
/ Relief valve
1 Series Code
Polaris 10 PLD 10
Polaris 20 PLD 20
2 Number of sections Code
From 2 to 6 sections 2 ... 6
3 Standard side inlet section Code
Left inlet section (1) CS
4 Inlet port dimensions Code
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
PLD 10 GD
PLD 20 GE
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
PLD 10 OB
PLD 20 OD
5 Displacement Code
PLD 10
0.12 in3/rev (2 cm3/rev) PLD 10•2
0.19 in3/rev (3,1 cm3/rev) PLD 10•3,15
0.24 in3/rev (4 cm3/rev) PLD 10•4
0.30 in3/rev (4,9 cm3/rev) PLD 10•5
0.38 in3/rev (6,2 cm3/rev) PLD 10•6,3
PLD 20
0.29 in3/rev (4,8 cm3/rev) PLD 20•4
0.39 in3/rev (6,5 cm3/rev) PLD 20•6,3
0.50 in3/rev (8,3 cm3/rev) PLD 20•8
0.67 in3/rev (11,1 cm3/rev) PLD 20•11,2
0.88 in3/rev (14,4 cm3/rev) PLD 20•14
1.01 in3/rev (16,6 cm3/rev) PLD 20•16
1.27 in3/rev (20,8 cm3/rev) PLD 20•20
1.58 in3/rev (26 cm3/rev) PLD 20•25
1.99 in3/rev (32,6 cm3/rev) PLD 20•31,5
Code Outlet port dimensions 6
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
GC PLD 10
GD PLD 20
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
OA PLD 10
OC PLD 20
Code Intermediate inlet section (2) 7
CI Intermediate inlet section
Code Supplementary inlet section (2) 8
CD Right inlet section (1)
Code Relief valve 9
VPEF Relief valve
Code Valve setting [bar] 10
... See page 4
Code T outlet port dimensions 11
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
GC PLD 10
GD PLD 20
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
OA PLD 10
OB PLD 20
Code Seals 12
... Buna (3)
V Viton
(1) Looking at the sections from the outlet ports side.
(2) Choice the inlet selections number according to the general data